The KEMPTON NEW CHURCH – January 2018


	SUNDAY
	MONDAY 
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	DECEMBER  31
10:00 a.m. Family Service. Usher/Set-up: Anders Smith
7:00 p.m. 2nd Annual Poetry Night. Gray Glenn’s (see Announcements)
	1

Happy New Year

	2

School resumes
	3
	4
	5

6:30 p.m. Feast of Charity; 7:45 p.m. Doctrinal Class – The Lord’s Prayer
	6

	7 

10:00 a.m. Sunday School Service with Holy Supper  Usher/Set-up:  
Dandridge Cole


	8
	9

9:30 a.m.  Class on The Lord’s Prayer. Lawson’s office. 
	10

	11
	12

KNCS first semester e nds
	13



	14     9:00 a.m. Young Child’s Service. Setup: Justin and Anndwyn
10:00 a.m. Family Service. Usher/Set-up: Owen King
	15

MLK, Jr., Day

Semester break – No school
	16

KNCS second semester begins


	17
	18
	19
	20



	21
10:00 a.m. Sunday School Service. Usher/Set-up:
Bengt Boyesen 
	22


	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

8:30-11:00 a.m. Work Party at church and school

	28

10:00 a.m. Family Service. Usher/Set-up: Mike Heiter
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	


